
Melanzane

89

89

89

89

89

95

115

119

115

109

109

79

169

189

139

Risotto Balls

Snails Classico

Mussels

Fried�risotto�balls�with�mixed�mushrooms,�truffle�oil,�olive�oil�and�fresh�herbs�in�a�light�cream�sauce

Prepared�in�a�traditional�creamy�garlic�and�parsley�butter�sauce,�served�with�ciabatta

Chicken�livers�prepared�in�a�Napoli�and�onion�sauce,�served�on�ciabatta

Cooked�in�their�shells�in�a�white�wine,�spring�onion�and�a�Napoli�sauce,�served�with�ciabatta

Pork�fillet�wrapped�in�bacon,�mixed�mushrooms,�truffle�oil�&�basil�on�ciabatta�with�a�side�salad�

ZUPPE

Minestrone Soup

Spicy Seafood Soup

Thinly�sliced�beef,�drizzled�with�balsamic�vinegar,�olive�oil�&�sweet�basil�pesto,�topped�with�pecorino�shavings�

Grilled�with�onion,�peppers,�red�wine�sauce,�served�with�onion�&�tomato�on�ciabatta



Giovanni’s Salad

Crumbed Chicken Salad

Chicken,�bacon,�boiled�egg,�mushroom,�cherry�tomatoes,�onion,�anchovies,�cucumber,�
croutons,�served�on�a�bed�of�crisp�greens

Peppers,�onions,�olives,�tomato,�bacon,�avocado,�croutons�&�feta,�served�on�a�bed�of�crisp�greens

Prawns,�calamari,�tomato,�feta�and�avocado,�served�on�a�bed�of�crisp�greens

Crumbed�chicken�strips,�avocado,�peppadew,�tomato,�onion,�croutons�and�feta,�
served�on�a�bed�of�crisp�greens

Prawn, Calamari & Avocado Salad

75

95

95

89

110

115

129

139

139

129

149

79

55

49

Walnuts,�poached�pear,�cranberries�&�gorgonzola�served�on�a�bed�of�crisp�greens



95

115

115

115

175

125

129

149

115

129

139

149

149

145

139

Tomato,�mozzarella,�parmesan,�gorgonzola�and�brie
Quattro Formaggi 135

Tomato,�mozzarella,�bacon�and�pineapple
Farai’s

Tomato,�mozzarella,�spinach,�feta�and�olives
125Chiva’s



Parma�Ham

Olives,�pineapple,�peppers,�onion,�rocket,�coriander

,�artichoke
,�fig,�chicken

Beef�fillet,�Salmon
Prawns
Vegan�Cheese
Avocado�

Tomato,�mozzarella,�prawn,�avocado,�sour�cream,�coriander�and�chilli
Charlie’s

The Not so Wild 

The Boysie

The Heinz Pizza

165

149

175

145

125

145

145

145

165

145

169

195

13
16
22
25
32
55
79
89
45
SQ

Tomato,�mozzarella,�chicken,�feta�and�avocado

Tomato,�mozzarella,�fillet,�gorgonzola,�caramelised�onion�and�rocket

Tomato,�mozzarella,�prawns,�calamari,�mussels�in�half�shell,�chilli�&�garlic

169

175



Carbonara

129

169

169

115

125

139

149

175

169

169

155

179

149

95

95

135

139

Gluten�free�pasta�(additional�R25)

A La Scampi

Giovannis

Deshelled�prawns,�coconut�milk,�mushrooms,�peas,�coriander�and�a�hint�of�chilli,�Napoli�&�cream�sauce

Tomato,�cream,�mushrooms,�bacon�and�vegetables

Egg�and�bacon

Napoli�sauce,�basil�&�garlic

Napoli�sauce,�basil,�garlic�&�chilli

Mixed�seafood�in�a�Napoli�sauce�&�mixed�vegetables

Deshelled�prawn,�calamari�cooked�in�a�Napoli�&�cream�sauce�&�mixed�vegetables�

Tubes�of�fresh�pasta,�stuffed�with�chicken�sundried�tomato�&�feta,�cooked�in�a�creamy�tomato�sauce



Osso Bucco 

135

185

175

155

185

175

185

185

185

275

159

219

Chicken & Mushroom

Scampi

Chicken,�mushroom�and�peas�in�a�light�cream�sauce

Deshelled�prawns�in�a�white�wine�and�cream�sauce

185

185

215

Veal Marsala

Veal Giovanni

Oxtail
Cooked�in�red�wine�with�tomato,�onion,�peas,�carrots�and�penne

Veal�shin�in�Napoli�sauce�served�with�Linguine�pasta

Liver,�gently�grilled,�served�with�bacon�&�onion�served�with�mash

Veal�with�a�fresh�cream�&�mushroom�sauce�served�with�vegetables

Veal�with�a�fresh�cream�&�lemon�sauce�served�with�vegetables

Veal�lightly�battered�in�bread�crumbs,�coriander,�pecorino�shavings,�lemon�zest
and�a�hint�of�chlli�served�with�vegetables

Veal�cooked�in�sweet�marsala�wine,�butter�&�garlic,�with�a�touch�of�cream�and�
Italian�herbs,�served�with�mash

Veal�stuffed�with�ham,�emmental,�cream�cheese�in�bread�crumbs�and�
deep�fried,�served�with�mash



195

129

139

259
299

179

259

195

3929
29
29
29
29 39

39
35
25

Quattro�Formaggi Greek�side�salad

165Chicken Limone
Chicken�fillet�cooked�in�a�fresh�cream�and�lemon�sauce,�served�with�vegetables�

Baby�chicken�dressed�in�garlic,�lemon�&�oregano,�cooked�in�the�wood-fire�oven�served�with�vegetables�

Grilled�in�lemon�butter�&�parsley�sauce,�served�with�rice

Calamari�tubes,�grilled�in�a�lemon�butter�&�parsley�sauce,�served�with�rice

Mild�spiced�chicken�breast,�topped�with�pineapple�salsa�and�hollandaise�sauce�served�with�fries



Creme Brulee

Tomato,�basil�and�galic.

Egg�and�bacon

69

75

69

69

69

69

69

75

69

49

69

59

65

68

69

Napoletana

Cabonara

Ice Cream and Bar-One  Sauce


