ANTIPASTI				
	- *	—		
etroot Carpaccio th gorgonzola, feta, walnut & fresh herbs				

Bee 89 Wit Melanzane 89 Layers of eggplant, tomato, mozzarella & pecorino shavings, prepared in the wood fired oven 89 Fried risotto balls with mixed mushrooms, truffle oil, olive oil and fresh herbs in a light cream sauce 89 **Chicken Livers** Chicken livers prepared in a Napoli and onion sauce, served on ciabatta Snails Classico 89 Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic and parsley butter sauce, served with ciabatta 119 **Snails Bone Marrow** Prepared in a traditional creamy garlic & parsley butter sauce, served on bone marrow 115 Mussels Cooked in their shells in a white wine, spring onion and a Napoli sauce, served with ciabatta Grilled Calamari 95 Calamari tubes grilled in a lemon butter & parsley sauce **Prawn Springroll** 115 Two springrolls stuffed with prawn, mozzarella, coriander, served with avocado & tomato Carpaccio Vittore 109 Thinly sliced beef, drizzled with balsamic vinegar, olive oil & sweet basil pesto, topped with pecorino shavings Pork on Pork 109 Pork fillet wrapped in bacon, mixed mushrooms, truffle oil & basil on ciabatta with a side salad **Eikendal Platter** 189 Assortment of cheeses, cold meats and crackers



Minestrone Soup	79
Spicy Seafood Soup	169

139

Edison's Fillet Medallion 100g

Grilled with onion, peppers, red wine sauce, served with onion & tomato on ciabatta



PIZZA BREAD

*

Pizza Bread Freshly baked with oregano & olive oil	49
Focaccia Freshly baked with garlic, oregano & olive oil	55
Pizza Bread with Cheese Freshly baked with garlic, oregano, olive oil & mozzarella	79
Focaccia Athena Freshly baked with garlic, oregano, olive oil, topped with feta, onion & rosemary	75

INSALATE

*

Italian Salad Tomato, cucumber, carrots & mozzarella, served on a bed of crisp greens	95
Greek Salad Tomato, onion, peppers, feta & olives, served on a bed of crisp greens	95
Caprese Salad Mozzarella, basil, tomato & avocado	89
Mike's Salad Gorgonzola, strawberries, walnuts, caramelised onions, served on a bed of crisp greens	110
Pear & Walnut Salad Walnuts, poached pear, cranberries & gorgonzola served on a bed of crisp greens	115
Crispy Bacon & Avocado Salad Peppers, onions, olives, tomato, bacon, avocado, croutons & feta, served on a bed of crisp greens	129
Thai Beef Salad Tomato, onion, peppers & strips of pan-fried beef fillet in a spicy sauce, served on a bed of crisp greens	139
Giovanni's Salad Chicken, bacon, boiled egg, mushroom, cherry tomatoes, onion, anchovies, cucumber, croutons, served on a bed of crisp greens	139
Crumbed Chicken Salad Crumbed chicken strips, avocado, peppadew, tomato, onion, croutons and feta, served on a bed of crisp greens	129
Prawn, Calamari & Avocado Salad Prawns, calamari, tomato, feta and avocado, served on a bed of crisp greens	149

PIZZA



Gluten free pizza base (additional R20)

Margherita Tomato & mozzarella	95
Regina Tomato, mozzarella, mushroom & ham	115
Hawaiian Tomato, mozzarella, ham & pineapple	115
Farai's Tomato, mozzarella, bacon and pineapple	115
Marinara Tomato, mozzarella, mixed seafood, chilli & garlic	175
Peperoni Tomato, mozzarella, salami, olives, chilli & garlic	125
Napoletana Tomato, mozzarella, anchovy & capers	129
Quattro Stagioni Tomato, mozzarella, ham, mushroom, artichoke & olives	149
Quattro Formaggi Tomato, mozzarella, parmesan, gorgonzola and brie	135
Vegetarian Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, peppers, onion & olives	115
Chiva's Tomato, mozzarella, spinach, feta and olives	125
Siciliana Tomato, mozzarella, onion, peppers & anchovy	129
Mexicana Tomato, mozzarella, bolognaise, onion, peppers & chilli	139
Cucina di Giovanni Tomato, mozzarella, parma ham & rocket	149
Sapore Tomato, mozzarella, brie, cranberry, rocket & crispy bacon	149
Bianco Mozzarella, parma ham, pecorino, rosa tomatoes & rocket	145
Manny's Tomato, mozzarella, onion, gorgonzola, chorizo & chilli	139



PIZZA



Dino's Tomato, mozzarella, smoked salmon, spring onion, cream cheese, chives & avocado	169
Peter's Tomato, mozzarella, beef fillet, red onion, mushroom & avocado	175
Prince's Tomato, mozzarella, artichoke, mushroom, olives, crispy bacon, brinjal & avocado	165
Charlie's Tomato, mozzarella, prawn, avocado, sour cream, coriander and chilli	165
O'Mustafa Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, onion, olives, green peppers, mushroom & sundried tomatoes	149
The Don Tomato, mozzarella, fillet, veal, salami, ham, chorizo & chilli	175
Mac Mac Tomato, mozzarella, chorizo, olives, feta & avocado	145
The Benoni Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, banana & mushroom	125
The Wild West Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, feta & avocado	145
The Not so Wild Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, feta and avocado	145
Barbados Tomato, mozzarella, chicken, pineapple, peppers & feta	145
Sepriano Tomato, mozzarella, bacon, fig, blue cheese & garlic	145
The Boysie Tomato, mozzarella, fillet, gorgonzola, caramelised onion and rocket	169
The Heinz Pizza Tomato, mozzarella, prawns, calamari, mussels in half shell, chilli & garlic	195
Extras	
Olives, pineapple, peppers, onion, rocket, coriander Mushroom, peppadew, cranberry Bacon, ham, chorizo, anchovy, salami, sundried tomato, artichoke Feta, gorgonzola, brie, mozzarella, fig, chicken Mince Parma Ham	13 16 22 25 32 55
Beef fillet, Salmon	79
Prawns	89
Vegan Cheese Avocado	45 SQ

PASTA



Choice of Linguine, Spaghetti or Penne Gnocchi (additional R10) Gluten free pasta (additional R25)

Napoletana Napoli sauce, basil & garlic	95
Arrabbiata Napoli sauce, basil, garlic & chilli	95
Sapore Lemon, basil, pecorino, baby marrow & carrots	115
Con Funghi Mixed mushroom, truffle oil, olive oil & herbs	125
Mike's Special Deshelled prawns, calamari, chilli & herbs	169
Pescatore Mixed seafood in a Napoli sauce & mixed vegetables	169
Prawns & Calamari Deshelled prawn, calamari cooked in a Napoli & cream sauce & mixed vegetables	169
A La Scampi Deshelled prawns, coconut milk, mushrooms, peas, coriander and a hint of chilli, Napoli & cream sauce	179
Carbonara Egg and bacon	135
Alfredo Ham, mushrooms & cream	129
Bolognaise Lean beef mince cooked in a tomato sauce	139
Pollo Cubed chicken breast, vegetables served in a white wine & cream sauce	139
Lasagne Beef lasagne baked in the wood-fire oven	149
Giovannis Tomato, cream, mushrooms, bacon and vegetables	149
Chicken Cannelloni Tubes of fresh pasta, stuffed with chicken sundried tomato & feta, cooked in a creamy tomato sauce	155
Spezzatino Tomato, strips of beef fillet, olives, capers & vegetables	169
Veal Marichozi Strips of veal, peas, mushroom, bacon, sundried tomato & cream	175





RISOTTO



Con Funghi Mixed mushroom, truffle oil, olive oil & fresh herbs in a light cream sauce	135
Juliano Prawns, chorizo in a white wine & cream sauce	175
Chicken & Mushroom Chicken, mushroom and peas in a light cream sauce	155
Scampi Deshelled prawns in a white wine and cream sauce	185
Di Mare Mixed seafood in a white wine & cream sauce	185
CARNI *	
*	
Grilled Liver Liver, gently grilled, served with bacon & onion served with mash	159
Eisbein Pork shank, served crispy with sauerkraut & roasted potatoes	175
Veal Piccata Veal with a fresh cream & mushroom sauce served with vegetables	185
Veal Limone Veal with a fresh cream & lemon sauce served with vegetables	185
Veal Giovanni Veal lightly battered in bread crumbs, coriander, pecorino shavings, lemon zest and a hint of chlli served with vegetables	185
Veal Marsala Veal cooked in sweet marsala wine, butter & garlic, with a touch of cream and Italian herbs, served with mash	185
Veal Cordon bleu Veal stuffed with ham, emmental, cream cheese in bread crumbs and deep fried, served with mash	185
Osso Bucco Veal shin in Napoli sauce served with Linguine pasta	219
Oxtail Cooked in red wine with tomato, onion, peas, carrots and penne	215
Lamb Shank Done in red wine and rosemary reduction sauce, served on mash	275

BURGERS

Chicken Burger Mild spiced chicken breast, topped with pineapple salsa and hollandaise sauce served with fries	129
Beef Burger Black mushrooms, bacon, emmental cheese, topped with peppadew pesto, served with fries	139

STEAKS

All steaks served with veggies of the day & potato

Sirloin Fillet Rib Eye	300g 300g 500g				195 259 299
Add a sauce			Extras		
Madagascan Pe	epper	29	Veggies of the day	39	
Rosemary		29	Roast potato/mash potato	39	
Port reduction		29	Pasta	35	
Mushroom		29	Rice	25	
Quattro Formaç	ggi	29	Greek side salad	39	

PESCI

179 **Grilled Calamari** Calamari tubes, grilled in a lemon butter & parsley sauce, served with rice Fish of the day



Baby Chicken 195 Baby chicken dressed in garlic, lemon & oregano, cooked in the wood-fire oven served with vegetables 165 Chicken Limone Chicken fillet cooked in a fresh cream and lemon sauce, served with vegetables

259

Grilled in lemon butter & parsley sauce, served with rice



KIDS MENU

*

Alfredo Pasta Ham, mushroom & cream	69
Bolognaise Lean beef mince cooked in a tomato base	75
Napoletana Tomato, basil and galic.	69
Cabonara Egg and bacon	69
Grilled Calamari Calamari tubes grilled in a lemon butter & parsley sauce, served with fries	69
Chicken Burger Chicken breast with cheese served with fries	69
Beef Burger Beef patty with cheese served with fries	69
Chicken strips Crumbed chicken strips served with fries	75

DESSERTS

*

ce Cream and Bar-One Sauce	49
Collet's Baked Cheese Cake	69
Creme Brulee	69
Chocolate Brownie	59
Deep Fried Ice Cream	65
Malva Pudding	65
Dom Pedro	68
Tiramisu	60